TARRANT CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION
CHECK REGISTER ACCOUNTABILITY REPORT
12/01/2019 - 12/31/2019

; | itaf; Loc; Description .
58851 JANNIE WALKER . $0.00 $0.00 TRAVEL & TRAIN,IN- STATE
78882 JCANDYCE MONROE $0.00 50.00 TRAVEL & TRAININ-STATE
28883 JCYNTHIA HAMPTON 54034 0.00 TRAVEL/TRAIN,LOCAL DISTRICT
78884 |DONNA HALL 0.00 0.00 TRAVEL & TRAININ-STATE
28885  JEV GUNN .00 0.00 TRAVEL & TRAIN,IN-STATE
78886 IINGRID ABNER 50.00 $585 52 TRAVEL & TRAIN,IN-STATE
988687  [JAMES VAUGHN $0.00 $155.55 TRAVEL/IRAIN,LOCAL DISTRICT
28886 |JAMIE ROBY $0.00 508,71 $0.00 TRAVEL & TRAIN,IN-STATE
78889 JKATHY FREEMAN 50.00 B.00 $39.66 TRAVEL & TRAIN,IN-STATE
58690 JKRISTY SIZEMORE . $0.00 23.51 $0.00 TRAVEL & TRAIN,IN-STATE
28891 IMICHAEL ENGLAND $0.00 $0.00 $478.57 TRAVEL/TRAIN.LOGAL DISTRICT
26802 |MORIEL PURNELL $0.00 527.04 $0.00 TRAVEL & TRAIN,IN-STATE
58893 |oCOOTPAD CORPORATION $0.00 $3,366.17 _ 150.00 INSTRUCT. SOFTWARE.
28864 JSHANNA OBRIEN 0.00 $28.89 0.00 TRAVEL & TRAIN IN-STATE
28805  IWALTER WOMACK 50.00 $28.72 0.00 TRAVEL & TRAIN,IN-STATE
28806 |ALABAMA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES  §50.00 $0.00 143.00 OTHER PROPERTY SERV
28897 |BAILEY EDUCATION GROUP LLC $0.00 $5.800.00 0.00 ETAFF ED SERVICES
28898 |BORDEN DAIRY COMPANY 50.00 56.017.12  $30.00 PURGHASED FOOD
56699 . IBUILDING SPECIALTIES CO., INC. 50.00 0.00 $168.00 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
58900 JCOLLEGE PREP ALABAMA, LLC 0.00 $0.00 $5.000.00  JSTUDENT EDUCATIONAL
28901 JCOOK S PEST CONTROL 0.00 $154.00 $0.00 OTHER PROPERTY SERV
28902 JCOUGHLAN CO LLC dba Capstone $0.00 $11.64 $4.631.96  ILIBRARY BOOKS.OTHER INST SUPPLIES
28003 JEDGENUITY, ING. $0.00 3,133.33  150.00 INSTRUCT. SOF TWARE
28004 JEDUPAGSION LLG $0.00 2,007.44 0.00 OTHER PURCHASED SERV
28905 |FIRE SAFE $0.00 $0.00 746.00 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
28006 JFLOWERS BAKING CO. $0.00 $2.177.08 0.00 PURCHASED FOOD
28907  JFOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS $0.00 $305.65 $0.00 LIBRARY BOOKS
28008 JGLASS WORKS PLUS, LLC $0.00 $0.00 $325.00 OTHER PROPERTY SERV,MTNGE
28900 [HOBART SERVICE $0.00 2.077.90 _ }$0.00 EQUIP MAINT AGREEMIS
28910 |JIMANN EDMONDS $0.00 66.21 $0.00 TRAVEL & TRAININ-STATE
78071 [JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTN]$0.00 0.00 2.808.43  JEQUIP MAINT AGREEMTS
28912 JLAURA RODGERS $0.00 $197.03 0.00 OTHER PURCHASED SERV
28913 JLEARNING A-Z - LAZEL $0.00 $5.357.20 0.00 INSTRUCT. SOF TWARE
28014 JLIFEWORKS US INC $0.00 $0.00 $208.68 OTHER EMPLOYEE BENEF
28916 JLOWES 0.00 $0.00 §539.71 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
28917 |MAYFIELD DAIRY FARMS LLC 0.00 282,49 $0.00 PURCHASED FOOD
28918 INATIONAL EDUCATIONAL SYSTEMS 2.333.95  [$0.00 $0.00 STUDENT CLASSRM SUPP
28919 [NGS PEARSON $0.00 $490.53 $0.00 TESTING SUPPLIES
28920  |OFFICE DEPOT $0.00 $335.99 $0.00 OTHER INST SUPPLIES
28921 JON TARGET $0.00 575.00 $0.00 OTHER PURCHASED SERV
28922  |OREAR HARDWARE $0.00 50.00 $231.88 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
28923 JOVER THE MOUNTAIN SPEECH, 0.00 52,090.00 _ J$0.00 OTHER PROF SERVICES
28924 JPCM / TIGER DIRECT 0.00 $0.00 $3.360.13  JNON-GAP. COMPUTERS
28925 |PEDIATRIC THERAPY ASSOCIATES 50.00 $3,066,00  }$0.00 PURCHASED SERVICE
28926.... JPENWORTHY COMPANY. ... ... 13000  J$000 J$1.583.30  4LIBRARY BOOKS
28927 |JQUALITY PETROLEUM $0.00 $0.00 $119.25 FUEL-GASOLINE
78928 |REGIONAL PRODUCE $0.00 $2,000.90  150.00 PURCHASED FOOD
78929 JREPUBLIC SERVICES $0.00 $0.00 577.65 GARBAGE AND WASTE
28030 |SCHOLASTIC INC $0.00 $170.74 $0.00 PARENT INST SUPPLIES
28031 |SOUTHERN AV, INC. $0.00 $0.00 $170.00 OTHER PROPERTY SERV;MTNCE
78032 |STUDER GROUP LLC $0.00 $0.00 $3.500.00 JSTAFF ED SERVICES
28933 |TARRANT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL $0.00 520.00 $0.00 STUDENT EDUCATIONAL
28934  [TARRANT PARKS & RECREATION DPT_|$0.00 0.00 $180.00 RENTAL-LAND & BLDG
28935  [TELESYSTEMS $0.00 0.00 $630.04 MTNCE SUPPLIES,OTHER PROF SERVICES
789368 |THE BIRMINGHAM NEWS $0.00 0.00 $165.00 ADVERTISING
76037 |TORA CRENSHAW $0.00 0.00 $185.04 TRAVEL/TRAIN,LOCAL DISTRICT
28938 VIRCO $4,685.60 1$0.00 0.00 OTHER INST SUPPLIES,OFFICE SUPPLIES
28939 JWOOD-FRUITTICHER $0.00 $46,057.56  |$50.00 PURCHASED FOOD:FOOD PROC SUPPLIES
28940 |AASB $0.00 $0.00 3,000.00  JOTHER PURCHASED SERV
58641 |BRUCE GRANT 50.00 50.00 5114.03 TRAVEL & TRAIN,IN-STATE
268042 |CITY OF TARRANT $3.636.48 [30.00 50.00 OTHER PROF SERVICES
28943 |DENISE MACK $0.00 $0.00 $189.67 TRAVEL & TRAIN.IN-STATE
28944 |ESS SOUTH CENTRAL LLC $1,150.51  156,206.48  |$12.842.24 [SUBSTITUTES
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28945 REGIONAL PARAMEDICAL SERVICES 150,00 $0.00 $1.650.00  IPURCHASED SERVICE
28946 ROEERT J YOUNG COMPANY LLC 50.00 $751.31 $0.00 EQUIP MAINT AGREEMTS
28947 SOUTHLAKE CAPITAL $0.00 $468.22 50.00 EQUIP MAINT AGREEMTS
28948 STS INC $572.469.23 [$0.00 $6.755.80 JTRANSPORTATION; REPAIR & MAINT
28948 TARRANT ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT $0.00 $0.00 §25,451.12 JELECTRICITY
28950 TARRANT HIGH SCHOOL. 50,00 $0.00 2.000.00 [JOPERAT TRANSFERS OUT
28951 WELLS FARGO VENDCR FIN SERV $0.00 782 .80 846.02 EQUIP MAINT AGREEMTS
28952 BIRMINGHAM WATER WORKS BOARD 1$0.00 $0.00 56,174.79  [WATER AND SEWAGE
28953 ROBERT J YOUNG COMPANY LLC $0.00 5751.31 50.00 FEQUIP MAINT AGREEMTS
28954 SPIRE, INC. $0.00 $0.00 $3,34553  INATURAL GAS
78955 AMERICAN EXPRESS $1,658.24 1$676.41 11,609.10 [ See Altached Report
28056 REGIONS BANK 50.00 $5,160.05 11.202.23 1See Atfached Report
289560 JCARD SERVICES $0.00 $826.77 $6.491.07  |See Altached Report

" Totals $65,976.35 [|$107,103.50 [$119,604.96

T3rand Total CH03,684.01
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STATE OF ALABAMA _
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION-
" LEA Financial System"
Oogcm:ma Balance Sheet-- All Fund Types and >noo:3 O_.o:um
_ For mu_mom_ <mm.. Nomc _u_mnm_ Tojoa ow

Exhibit F-I-A

PROPRIETARY .- §IDUCIARY -~ ACCOUNT

1/29/2020 12:08:29 PM

$0.00

Information in this report has been recongciled to the corresponding bank m»mﬁmam:ﬁm.m

Pulled from Production

187 - Tarrant City Schools : 00<mxz_smz.w>_| .
g . SR Special.” ..~ Debt . Capital . _Enterp/ . GROUPS
: Description General - Revenus. = . Service » Projects” Internal Trust Agency: - F/A LT Dept
Assets and Other Debits: . T B
Assets: . : S o . RTINS :
Cash $740,425.04." $413,474.07 ($36,748.29) . . $244,865.11 mo.oo_”_ +'$70,680.21 $0.00
Investments S SR L . el
Receivables $12,159.37 . $0.00 $0.00 " - . $0.00 $0. oo‘m $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Receivables .. . o Lo i : SR
Inventories $0.00- $36,510.31 $0.00. - '$0.00 $0. 8 . $0.00 $0.00
Other Assets T Sl e D :
Fixed Assets $0.00 '$0.00 $0.00 -$0.00 ao.oo /$0.00 $29,839,282.60
Construction {n Progress S g S . o
Other Debits:
Armounts Available - SN s :
Amounts to be Provided $0.00° mo 8 $0.00° o $0.00 $0.00 ~-.$0.00 $7,252,527.21
Other Deblts REIPETOTE St S e
Total Assets and Other Debits: $752,584.41 wﬁw mmh 38 ($36,748.29) - $244,865:11 $0.00 . $70,680.21 $37,091,809.81
Liabilities and Fund Equity: . . . P
Liabilities:
Claims Payabie
Interfund Payable S - : : ) ,.
Other Liabilities $0.00° $2,518.28 $0.00. . - 7 °$0.00 $0.00 - . $296.52 $0.00
Long-Term Liabilities $0.00" $0.00 $0.00 S TE0I00 $0.00° - $0.00 $7,252,527.21
Total Liabilities: $0.00 . $2,518.28 $0.00 2 $0.00 $0.00 $296.52 $7,252,527.21
Fund Equity: T S . o
investments in General Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . ~.$0.00 $0:00 - $0.00 $20 839,282.60
Contributed Capital : . S - A el
Reserved Fund Balance $108,347.56 .- . $97,081.58 $0.00.. .. .-..-$0.00 $0:00 . '$3,699.18 $0.00
Unreserved Fund balance $644,236.85 . '$350,384.52 {636,748.29) .. = .~$244,865.11 $0,00° .~ $66,684.51 $0.00
Total Fund Equity: $752,584.41 - $447,486.10 ($36,748.29) . . $244,865.11 $0.00: .- $70,383.69 $29,829,282.60
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity: $752,584.41 - $449,984.38 {$36,748.29) - $244,865.11 - $70,680.21 $37,091,809.81
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oo:._w_:mn mﬁmwmamzw of mm<mztmm Expenditures, and O:mammm in _n::n mm_m:nmw
. Al Governmental Fund Types.and mx_umsnm_uﬂm Trust m::am

_ﬂo« Tmom_ <mm_. Momo w.._mnm_ _um_._aa ow

187 - Tarrant City Schools

Revenues:

State mocﬂomw
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

mxum:a;:wmm

instructional Mmj.._omm
instructionai Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Cutlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

O#Sm«.wcra Sources .Em.owwv
Other Fund Sources:
Cther Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources Emmmv
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Oﬁw_.

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Cmmm..

Beginning Fund mm_m:nm Onwovm_‘ .__
Ending Fund Balance: -

I mo<mngmz.ﬁ>ﬁ_

: General

$2,034,464.25

$280.00
$843,804.40
$9,069.53
$2,887,618.18

$1,652,008.48
$491,421.34
$357,195.61
$206,996.10
$306,226.15
$0.00
$806.25
$68,969.66
$3,083,733.59

$15,303.02

$2,000.00

$13,303.02

” N (6182,812.39)

. $935,396.80
| $752,584.41

STATE OF ALABAMA

Umn>xqgmzq OF mccoﬁ_oz

“LEA Financial m<w33

Special Revenue

$0.00

$627,900.10
$71,812.85
$14,530.72
$714,243.67

$167,447.08
$126,267.43
$9,731.49
$290,834.62
$50,863.40
$0.00

$0.00
$40,600.46
$685,744.48

$6,031.42

$6,304.82

$626.60

L $2912579

8418,340.31
o 544746610

..” N Umcﬂ .m..m_.ﬁn.m

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$40.430.84
$0.00
$40,430.84

$0.00
$0.00
50.00

i ?s .ao 84) w
i $3,682.55°
. _m_”_aumn_.._&.wsa

_u_UCO_>W<

$19,951.64
$0.00
$2,069.88
$0.00
$22,021.52

$0.00

$0.00
$92,514.59
$0.00

$0.00
$197,081.13
$19,951.64
$0.00
$309,547.36

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

' (5287,525.84)
L $532,390.95

information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank mﬁmﬁmgm:ﬁm.w

1/29/2020 12:09:18 PM

Pulled from Production

U Exhibit Foli-A

Omvam_ m.qo_mnﬁm mxvm:nma_a ._.Em». L

$0.00
$0.00
$27.812.18
$0.00
$27,812.18

ﬁ.m»m.mm

$4,206.17
$130.40
$133.75
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$6.,343.46
$14,760.64

$0.00

$1,102.60

{$1,102.60)

0 si1,948.94
S $58,434.75
. $244,865.11.

Total

$2,054,415.89
$628,180.10
$045,499.31
$23,600.25
$3,651,695.55

$1,823,492.42
$621,894.94
$459,572.09
$497,964.47
$357,089.55
$167,081.13
$61,188.73
$115,933.58
$4,134,216.91

$22,234.44
$9,407.42
$12,827.02

S (9469,694.34)
S 0$1,948,245.36
S 870,383,869 -

$1,478,551.02
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U 'STATE OF ALABAMA - o Exhibit F-I-A
Umg_ﬂ_smzq OF. moan..Oz I
_ 3 7" LEAFinancial System-
R .Oo%v_:wn_ mﬁm*mam:w o.m Revenues,; Expenditures; and osmsmmm in _n::a mmﬂm:nmw
i _ bz mn<m33m:5_ Fund Types and mxumzam_o_m ._.Em» _u_.:._nm
- : Budget and Actual _ ’ T
m.c_. m_mnm_ <mm_. mcmﬁ_ m_mom_ _um_._oa mw
187 - Tarrant City Schools _ mmzm_wpr . ' VARIANCE m_umo_>_. mm<mzcm _ VARIANCE
h : ” . Z. o+ Favorable - © ... Favorable
Description. mcammﬁ Pn.w:m_ o ‘{Unfavorabie}. mcnmm” Do Actual’’ - (Unfavorabie)
Revenues: ERRE . g T mIe R . T
State Sources mm_os_ﬁ.o.oo mm.omk.ai.mm © ($5,976,014.75) mo.oo $0.00 $0.00
Federal Sources $2,000.00 $280.00 ($1,720.00) $2,476,912.00 $627,900.10 ($1,849,011.90)
Local Sources $2,878,308.00 $843,804.40 ($2,034,503.60) $236,761.00 $71,812.85 ($164,948.15)
Other Sources $33,402.00 $9,069.53 ($24,332.47) $24,000.00 $14,530.72 ($9,460.28)
Total Revenues: $10,924,189.00 $2,887,618.18 aw.oum.mé.mﬁ $2,737,673.00 $714,243.67 ($2,023,429.33)
mxtmmm_.ﬂcﬂmm . B e sl 2 : ST e T
Instructional Services $5,738,247.39 $1,652,098.48 i 086,148.91 $724,910.18 $167,447.08 $557,463.10
instructional Support Services $1,962,876.98 $491,421.34 $1,471,455.64 $478,586.34 $126,267.43 $353,318.91
Operation & Maintenance Services $1,176,313.70 $357,195.61 $819,118.09 $49,634.00 $9,731.49 $39,902.51
Auxiliary Services $573,923.00 $206,996.10 $366,926.90 $1,344,070.99 $290,834.62 $1,053,236.37
General Administrative Services $1,138,417.04 $306,226.15 $832,190.89 $206,711.01 $50,863.40 $155,847.61
Special Revenue Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
General Service $169,954.95 $806.25 $169,148.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Expenditures $237,152.03 $68,089.66 $168,162.37 $158,174.47 $40,600.46 $117,574.01
Total Expenditures: $10,996,885.09 $3,083,733.59 $7,913,151.50. $2,963,086.99 $685,744.48 $2,277,342.51
Omrmw?:m:oimmoc«nmm {Uses)" R R R ST L O
Cther Financing Sources: $221,189.58 $15,303.02 ($205,886.56) $161,900.50 $6,931.42 ($154,969.08)
Other Financing Uses: $145,014.50 $2,000.00 $143,014.50 $19,917.00 $6,304.82 $13,612.18
Tota!l Other Financing Sources {Uses): $76,175.08 $13,303.02 Ammm 872.06) $144,983.50 m&m 60 ($141,356.90)
mxnmmmmme.m:nmmm:aoﬁsmwm.ounnom.0<mq... R R T e o ” ERE
{Under} Expenditures and Other Uses:- $3,478.99° - ($182,812.39) "o nmAmm_mw‘_..wmv {$83,430.49} - . wMo ._M& 79 $112,656.28
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $875,020119 - $935396.80 . . $60,376.61 ' | ~ $422,589.80. . $418,340.31: - {$4,249.49)
msasm Fund Balance: $878,499.18 T $752,584.41 7 . ($125814.77) 7 - $339,150.31 " $447,466.10° © $108,306.79

1/29/2020 12:09:50 PM

Pulled from Production

information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank mﬁmﬁmam:_ﬂm.w
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- STATE OF ALABAMA
- DEPARTMENT OF. mcco>._._02 :
L 'LEA Financial System .

003&53 mﬂmﬁmﬁmﬁ of Revenues, Expenditures, and nzmsmmm in. m::a mm_m:
Em ®o<m_.:§m=#mm Fund Types and mxnm:amc_m .m.q:mw m::am

197 - Tarrant City Schools -

Ummﬂ,mumo:
Revenues -
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Wm<m::mm
mxtm:n_:cﬂmm
Instructional Services
instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capitat Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Solrces Em.m.m.v
Other Financing Sources:
Cther Financing Uses:
Total Other Financing Sources {Uses):

Excess mm<mq..:._mm. and Other Sources Over
{Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: -

Beginning Fund Balance - Onw. i:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/28/2020 12:10:34 PM

R . For m.__mnm_ <mm_. 2020, ,_..._mnm_ mum:oa am

U $3,682.55

mzmmmﬁ and Actual’

Uqu mmmﬁom <>w_>zo_m
b - Favorable::

m:ammﬁ L >o.Em_ E:E<9.ma_£
%”: 238.43 $0.00 amﬁ.mwm.\av
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$231,238.43 $0.00 {$231,238.43)
5000 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$231,238.43 $40,430.84 $190,807.59
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$231,238.43 $40,430.84 28 807.59
$0.00 © $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 mo 00
$0.00 aS 430. me” L m____ as 430.84)
$3,682.55 -0 $3,682.55. 0 . 0 U0 1$0,00
ST ($36,748.28) 5 _____H_a% 430.84)

Pulled from Production

S $17,672.95

$162,232.57

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

ﬁ ' Exhibit F-ll-B

ces -

0>_u_._.>_| v_NC.._mO.u.w

m...._n_umﬂ >nEm_ .
 $100,697.57 $19,951.64
$0.00 $0.00
$47,419.00 $2,069.88
$0.00 $0.00
$148,116.57 $22,021.52
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$61,535.00 $92,514.59
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $197,081.13
$100,697.57 $19,961.64
$0.00 $0.00
$309,547.36

5000 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

| ($14716.00) . (5267,525.84)

L U$31,788.95. | $532,300.95

F $244,865.11

-~ 'VARIANCE
.Favorable

. . (Unfavorabie)

($80,745.93)
$0.00
($45,349.12)
$0.00

{$126,095.05)

$0.00

$0.00
($30,979.59)
$0.00

$0.00
($197,081.13)
$80,745.93
$0.00

($147,314.79)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

T (5273,400.84)

$500,602.00
$227,192.18
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: __ﬁoaci_mn mﬁmﬁwamsﬂ of mm.qm::mm mwi:a;cwmm& and Q_mzmmm in m_._:n_ wN_m:omm

197 - Tarrant .Q.Q _mnm..:ooﬁm.

. .Description’
Revenues R
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
mxnm:%ﬁﬂmm .
instructional Services
Instructional Suppert Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auwxiliary Services
Expendabie Administrative Services
Total Ouday
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other Financing Sources {Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources 0<o_.
{Under) Expenditures and Other Uses!

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance: -

1/29/2020 12:10:59 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

: .‘_Umgxdsmza OF EDUCATION -

'LEA Financial System

>= ®o<m..33msﬁm__;_n:3a Types and mxvm:am_u_m ._._.:mn mc:mw

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements..

m:ammﬁ m:a >n.Em_ S

m_ ”__<>m_>_znm

.Favorable

A Ac:ﬂ,\oqm_o_.&. =

$0.00
$0.00
($12,461.82)
$0.00
($12,461.82)

' §18,972.14
$5,760.83
$477.60
$366.25
$300.00
$0.00

$0.00
$1,547.54
$27,424.36

o ._.@u.owq._os._

mxmmzcbwm.m ._.xcmq
m:o_mm» R ...Pn”ﬂm_
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$40,274.00 $27,812.18
$0.00 $0.00
$40,274.00 $27,812.18
$22,919.00 $3,946.86
$9,967.00 $4,206.17
$608.00 $130.40
$500.00 $133.75
$300.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$7,891.00 $6,343.46
$42,185.00 $14,760.64
$3,030.00 $0.00
$3,030.00 $1,102.60
$0.00 ($1,102.60)
IR EE (3 KL L 1) EER $11,948.94
U §52,33873 0 $58,434.75
$50,427.73 © $70,383.89-

$1,927.40
($1,102:60)

- §13,850.94

Pulied from Production

._.O.Qr—. QO<sz§_mz._. >ZG _uCZU TYPES .

>20 mXﬁmzobw—.m ._.ﬂcm.—. FUNDS

mcamm”

$8,342,415.00
$2,478,912.00
$3,202,762.00
$57,402.00
$514.081,491.00

$6,486.076.57

$2,452,430.32
$1,288,090.70
$1,918,493.99
$1,345,428.05
$0.00
$501,890.95
$403,217.50
$14,395,6258.08

$386,120.08
$167.961.50
$218,158.58

EER 1 _M._ o (ses, m.a msm
LT $6,006.02 0
S 4. $19,955.96

$1,385,420.22

$1,289,441.72 -

>n”=m_m :

mm_omh.ﬁm._%

$628,180.10
$945,499.31
$23,600.25

$3,651,695.55

$1,823,462.42

$621,894.94
$459,572.09
$497,964.47
$357,080.55
$197,081.13

$61,188.73
$115,933.58

mh 134,216. wa

$9,407.42
$12,827.02

5 ($469,694.34)
| 117$1,948,245.36"
= $1,478,551.02"

%N 934, R.

Exhibit F-lii-C

- VARIANCE .

“Favorable

: ....Ac:¢m<oqmc_3

($6,287,999.11)
($1,850,731.90)
($2,257,262.69)
($33,801.75)
($10,429,795.45)

$4,662,584.15
$1,830,535.38
$828,518.61
$1,420,529.52
$988,338.50
($197,081.13)
$440,702.22
$287,283.92
$19,261,411.17

($363,885.64)
$158,554.08
($205,331.56)

{$373,715.84)
$562,825.14
$189,109.30
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